City of Pittstield

In the Year Two Thousand

AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD

CHAPTER 16, HUMAN RESOURCES

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Pittsfield, as follows:

Chapter 16, Attachment 1: Human Resources Classification & Compensation Schedules,
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Miscellaneous Rates

Section I

Assessors Board Chairman
City Council, each member
City Council, President
City Physician
Clerk of the Board of Health
Clerk of the City Council
Clerk of Committees
Management Agency (part-time)
Election Inspectors
City election
State/federal election
Election Clerks
City election
State/federal election
Election Wardens
City election
State/federal election
Fence Viewer
Inspector of Animals

Mayor

(Annual increases shall be adjusted in July of each ye

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for the prior January. )

School Committee

(No benefits. Mayor shall not receive compensation for their mem

Section II — This ordinance shall take effect July 1, 2024

In City Council

May 14, 2024

Stephen Pagnotta 10 Yeas - 0 Nays

Read and passed to be ordained

$2,000/yr.
$8,000/yr.
$10,000/yr.
$12,000/yr.
$1,500/yr.
$4,000/yr.
$2,880/yr.

$195
$210

$208
$224

$221
$238
$400/yr.
$4,500/yr.

$95,000/yr.

ar and shall be based upon the annual change in the

$4,000/yr.

bership on the School Committee)

Approved by the Mayor
May 15, 2024
[s/Peter M. Marchetti

Js! Peter T. White, Council President

City Solicitor

/s! Michele M. Benjamin, City Clerk
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