

City of Pittsfield

In the Year Two Thousand

AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD **CHAPTER 16, HUMAN RESOURCES**

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Pittsfield, as follows:

Chapter 16, Attachment 1: Human Resources Classification & Compensation Schedules, Page 3

Miscellaneous Rates

Section I

Assessors Board Chairman City Council, each member City Council, President City Physician Clerk of the Board of Health Clerk of the City Council Clerk of Committees	\$2,000/yr. \$8,000/yr. \$10,000/yr. \$12,000/yr. \$1,500/yr. \$4,000/yr. \$2,880/yr.
Management Agency (part-time)	
Election Inspectors	\$195
City election	\$210
State/federal election	Ψ210
Election Clerks	\$208
City election	\$208 \$224
State/federal election	\$224
Election Wardens	#221
City election	\$221
State/federal election	\$238
Fence Viewer	\$400/yr.
Inspector of Animals	\$4,500/yr.

\$95,000/yr. (Annual increases shall be adjusted in July of each year and shall be based upon the annual change in the

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for the prior January.)

School Committee

\$4,000/yr.

(No benefits. Mayor shall not receive compensation for their membership on the School Committee)

Section II - This ordinance shall take effect July 1, 2024

Approved as to Form and Legality,

Stephen Pagnotta

In City Council Read and passed to be ordained

May 14, 2024

10 Yeas - 0 Nays 7s/ Peter T. White, Council President /s/ Michele M. Benjamin, City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor May 15, 2024

/s/Peter M. Marchetti

true copy, attest Chele

City Solicitor